ORDERED: THAT

The sum of Four Million One Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Dollars And No Cents ($4,136,520,00) be
accepted from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Block Grant Program for the Year 40

Communtty Development Block Grant Program, and be appropriated, when and as received to the following accounts to
provide financing for projects and programs as described,

14g5%#%40
148F0OM40
14812140
14812740
14840140
14840840
14840940
14s41240
14841340
14842040
14842340
14843640
14844740
14845140
14845240
14845840
14545940
14846240
14846340
14847040
14847240
14847640
14847940
14848240
14848540

17% Planning and Administration

3% Federal Indirect Charge
Gardner,XKilby, Hammond Debt Service
Girls Inc. of Worcester

Lutheran Community Services

YOU, Inc.

The Community Builders

Centro Las Americas

Healthy Homes Program

Worcester Lead Abatement Program
Econonmic Development Assistance Program
Central Mass. Housing Alliance
Quinsigamond Neighborhood Services
Family Health Center

Rental Housing Rehab Development Program
African Community Education

Southeast Asian Coalition of Central Magsachusetts
Neighborhood Development Fund

Owner Occupied Housing Rehab Program
Rachel's Table

Emergency Demolition / Boaxrd Up Program
South Worcester Neighborhood Center
Friendly House

Main South CDC

Enhanced Code Enforcement

ANOUNT

698,958.40
123,345.60
362,798.00
25,910.00
44,751.00
21,958.00
31,145.00
97,387.00
125,000.00
200,000.00
250,000.00
18,171.00
26,558.00
8,783.00
618,545.00
75,536.00
39,524.00
560,000.00
200,000.00
10,540.00
150,000.00
72,935.00
148,325.00
26,350.00
200,000.00

4,136,520.00



