ORDERED: THAT

The sum of Four Million One Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Dollars And No Cents (\$4,136,520.00) be accepted from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development Block Grant Program for the Year 40 Community Development Block Grant Program, and be appropriated, when and as received to the following accounts to provide financing for projects and programs as described.

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT - YEAR 40

ACCOUNT	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
	17% Planning and Administration	698,958.40
14SFOM40	3% Federal Indirect Charge	123,345.60
	Gardner, Kilby, Hammond Debt Service	362,798.00
14812740	Girls Inc. of Worcester	25,910.00
14540140	Lutheran Community Services	44,751.00
14840840	YOU, Inc.	21,958.00
14840940	The Community Builders	31,145.00
14841240	Centro Las Americas	97,387.00
14841340	Realthy Homes Program	125,000.00
14842040	Worcester Lead Abatement Program	200,000.00
14842340	Economic Development Assistance Program	250,000.00
14543640	Central Mass. Housing Alliance	18,171.00
14844740	Quinsigamond Neighborhood Services	26,558.00
14545140	Family Health Center	8,783.00
14845240	Rental Housing Rehab Development Program	618,545.00
14845840	African Community Education	75,536.00
14545940	Southeast Asian Coalition of Central Massachusetts	39,524.00
14846240	Neighborhood Development Fund	560,000.00
14846340	Owner Occupied Housing Rehab Program	200,000.00
14847040	Rachel's Table	10,540.00
14847240	Emergency Demolition / Board Up Program	150,000.00
14847640	South Worcester Neighborhood Center	72,935.00
14547940	Friendly House	148,325.00
14848240	Main South CDC	26,350.00
14848540	Enhanced Code Enforcement	200,000.00